Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio
Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet
Budget Hearings 2002-2003, 20 November 2002

Question: PM 60
Outcome 1, Output 4.4
Topic: Kirribilli House

Direct on Notice:

Senator Faulkner asked: What was the specific nature, location of the work within the grounds or buildings, date of request, date of completion and cost of each item (excluding security works) of (a) major works, and (b) minor works, undertaken or committed to be undertaken on the residence, grounds and other buildings of Kirribilli House in the period 1 March 1996 to 1 March 1999 inclusive?

Answer: Details of the costs and service providers for works or purchases in excess of $2,000 are available from the relevant Gazettes. Further details of expenditure for the period have previously been provided in responses to various parliamentary questions on notice and previous questions asked by the Finance and Public Administration Legislative Committee. Copies of the relevant responses are attached.


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio
Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet
Budget Hearings 2002-2003, 20 November 2002

Question: PM 61
Outcome 1, Output 4.4
Topic: Kirribilli House

Direct on Notice:

Senator Faulkner asked: What was the total cost of security works undertaken on Kirribilli House in the period 1 March 1996 to 1 March 1999 inclusive?

Answer: In response to parliamentary question No. 976 of 11 May 1999, the department advised that, for the period 1 March 1996 to 10 May 1999, $89,323.50
was spent on security works and maintenance at Kirribilli House and $497,541.25 was spent on combined perimeter security works and maintenance for Kirribilli House and Admiralty House. These figures were provided by the Protective Security Coordination Centre (PSCC). The PSCC has advised that it will take significant resources to extract the data for the period 1 March 1999 to 10 May 1999. Work has commenced and the details will be provided in due course.

Question: PM 64
Outcome 1, Output 4.4
Topic: The Lodge

Direct on Notice:

Senator Faulkner asked: What was the specific nature, location of the work within the grounds or buildings, date of request, date of completion and cost of each item (excluding security works) of (a) major works, and (b) minor works, undertaken or committed to be undertaken on the residence, grounds and other buildings of The Lodge in the period 1 March 1996 to 1 March 1999 inclusive?

Answer: Details of the costs and service providers for works or purchases in excess of $2,000 are available from the relevant Gazettes. Further details of expenditure for the period have previously been provided in responses to various parliamentary questions on notice and previous questions asked by the Finance and Public Administration Legislative Committee. Copies of the relevant responses have been provided with the response to question PM 60.


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio
Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet
Budget Hearings 2002-2003, 20 November 2002

Question: PM 65
Outcome 1, Output 4.4
Topic: The Lodge

Direct on Notice:

Senator Faulkner asked: What was the total cost of security works undertaken on The Lodge in the period 1 March 1996 to 1 March 1999 inclusive?

Answer: In response to parliamentary question No. 977 of 11 May 1999, the department advised that, for the period 1 March 1996 to 10 May 1999, $461,805.75
was spent on security works, including maintenance costs, at The Lodge. These figures were provided by the Protective Security Coordination Centre (PSCC). The PSCC has advised that it would take significant resources to extract the data for the period 1 March 1999 to 10 May 1999. Work has commenced and the details will be provided in due course.


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio
Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet
Budget Hearings 2002-2003, 20 November 2002

Question: PM 71
Outcome 1, Output 4.4
Topic: The Lodge

Direct on Notice:

Senator Faulkner asked: If work has been committed to be undertaken at the residence during the above period, but not yet paid, what is the expected total expenditure on that work?

Answer: No payments remain outstanding.

